
Saturday, February 25, 2023Run for Rover 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

41F Cloudy 94%H 6mphN
5K Off :9:00 amMcInnish Park (Dog Park) , Carrollton, TX

                           Runners --- Average Time of36 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.1%34:23

Half

1 Ryan Barbera 1  20:02.88OVERALL 1 (32) 6:27.2Carrollton +17 64.9%9:53

1 Everett Saleh 54  41:32.30M01-10 28 (9) 13:22.2Carrollton -1 39.4%20:47

1 Cooper Thacker 10  26:23.95M11-14 9 (14) 8:29.8Carrollton +62 53.8%12:41

1 David James 4  22:31.77M20-29 4 (27) 7:15.1Carrollton +38 57.3%10:57

2 Kieran Steckley 22  29:09.05 16 (29) 9:23.0Lewisville +57 44.3%14:06

3 Victor Fuerte 33  33:32.58 20 (27) 10:47.8Lewisville +191 38.5%15:11

4 Kevin Mohr 37  33:44.69 22 (29) 10:51.7Carrollton +67 38.3%16:19

1 Thomas Kirby 3  22:06.77M30-39 3 (30) 7:07.0Carrollton +29 58.5%10:49

2 Stephen Wylie 5  23:22.60 5 (36) 7:31.5Carrollton +12 56.7%11:35

3 Matthew Carter 6  23:28.35 6 (30) 7:33.3Carrollton +56 55.1%11:16

4 James Barbera 7  23:34.06 7 (35) 7:35.1Carrollton +13 55.9%11:41

5 Ryan Boyd 13  27:24.96 10 (34) 8:49.5Carrollton +35 47.8%13:25

6 Nick Leary 36  33:53.89 21 (34) 10:54.6Carrollton +16 38.7%16:49

7 Jonny Nabors 51  39:57.08 26 (34) 12:51.5Carrollton +191 32.8%18:23

8 Jimmy Truesdell 57  42:23.12 30 (37) 13:38.6Carrollton -70 31.5%21:47

9 Waldemar Berenguer 59  46:47.46 31 (32) 15:03.6Carrollton +182 27.8%21:53

10 Thomas Cook 73  54:11.97 34 (31) 17:26.7+55 23.9%26:38

11 Andrew Ohanian 79  55:48.15 35 (30) 17:57.7Carrollton +1 23.2%27:54

1 Shuichi Toyohiro 2  21:05.28M40-49 2 (40) 6:47.3Carrollton +5 64.7%10:30

2 Felix Cano 9  25:13.95 8 (41) 8:07.3Carrollton +67 54.5%12:04

3 Burns Thacker 15  28:01.33 12 (48) 9:01.2Carrollton +2 51.8%14:00

4 Joshua Sullivan 19  29:02.46 14 (47) 9:20.8Carrollton +95 49.6%13:44

5 Kenneth  Falor 30  31:55.45 19 (45) 10:16.5Carrollton +6 44.4%15:55

6 Garrett Mulkey 48  37:52.42 24 (40) 12:11.4Carrollton 36.0%

7 Randy Price 55  41:39.84 29 (46) 13:24.6Carrollton +212 34.3%19:04

8 Benjamin  Segars 66  47:50.77 32 (41) 15:24.0Carrollton -183 28.7%25:27

1 Francis Tan 14  27:17.30M50-59 11 (53) 8:47.0Coppell -25 55.4%13:51

2 Jaime Gonzales 25  29:57.83 17 (56) 9:38.7Carrollton +52 51.7%14:33

3 Shawn Fernandez 68  49:30.35 33 (51) 15:56.1Carrollton -18 30.0%24:54

1 Michael  Chappell 18  28:47.69M60-69 13 (69) 9:16.1Carrollton +11 60.5%14:18

2 Steve Dudiak 21  29:08.99 15 (62) 9:22.9Carrollton -18 56.0%14:43

3 David Cassard 28  31:12.95 18 (65) 10:02.8Lewisville +67 53.7%15:03

4 John Tepper 52  40:55.61 27 (66) 13:10.4Carrollton +233 41.4%18:31

5 Federico Alvarez 811:02:27.17 36 (60) 20:06.1Carrollton +352 25.7%28:17

1 Kenny Anet 44  35:54.13M70+ 23 (72) 11:33.3Carrollton +69 50.4%17:23

2 Ron Ferguson 49  39:45.20 25 (73) 12:47.7Carrollton +140 46.2%18:43

2023 Run for Rover 5K  -Feb 25, 2023 Last Updated on 2/25/23 15:04 Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative SplitAge Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Saturday, February 25, 2023Run for Rover 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

41F Cloudy 94%H 6mphN
5K Off :9:00 amMcInnish Park (Dog Park) , Carrollton, TX

                           Runners --- Average Time of45 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.2%40:10

Half

1 Riley Kirby 8  24:37.92OVERALL 1 (30) 7:55.7Carrollton +29 60.1%12:05

1 Ava Cassard 39  34:20.06F01-10 17 (6) 11:03.1Lewisville 56.9%

1 Maya Segars 61  47:11.08F11-14 30 (12) 15:11.2Carrollton -215 34.5%25:23

1 Rachel Roman 12  26:54.03F15-19 3 (18) 8:39.5Carrollton +18 55.6%13:18

2 Emma Saleh 53  41:30.52 26 (17) 13:21.6Carrollton -1 36.4%20:46

1 Kelly  Catter 24  29:39.93F20-29 8 (27) 9:32.9Carrollton +203 49.9%13:08

2 Ashley Hairston 26  29:53.64 9 (28) 9:37.3Carrollton +5 49.5%14:54

3 Madeline Campbell 34  33:38.03 14 (23) 10:49.5Coppell +150 44.0%15:34

4 Alexis Steckley 42  35:28.30 20 (28) 11:25.0Lewisville +19 41.7%17:35

5 Lauren Zender 43  35:53.36 21 (29) 11:33.1Carrollton +61 41.2%17:26

6 Karla Gonzales 64  47:38.65 33 (29) 15:20.1Carrollton 31.1%

7 Abigail Castro 67  48:52.04 35 (28) 15:43.7Lewisville 30.3%

8 Ashley Poling 74  54:12.28 40 (28) 17:26.8Irving +55 27.3%26:39

9 Skyler Gale 75  55:10.99 41 (21) 17:45.7Carrollton -127 26.8%28:39

1 Maegan Ziegler 38  33:55.57F30-39 16 (32) 10:55.2Carrollton +22 43.7%16:47

2 Janis Sanche 41  34:40.95 19 (35) 11:09.8Carrollton +27 43.1%17:07

3 Molly Mulkey 45  36:04.98 22 (39) 11:36.8Carrollton +60 42.2%17:32

4 Arielle Nabors 50  39:55.02 25 (33) 12:50.9Carrollton +191 37.2%18:22

5 Kimberly Truesdell 56  42:23.19 27 (38) 13:38.6Carrollton -72 35.7%21:47

6 Collette Berenguer 58  46:47.46 28 (32) 15:03.6Carrollton +180 31.7%21:54

7 Sara Castro 60  47:04.06 29 (30) 15:09.0Lewisville +894 31.5%16:05

8 Gladys Castro 65  47:35.37 34 (37) 15:19.1Lewisville +672 31.7%18:12

9 Arianna Flores 76  55:44.22 42 (31) 17:56.4Carrollton -6 26.6%27:55

10 Kayla Kirk 77  55:44.49 43 (30) 17:56.5Prosper -5 26.6%27:55

11 Rosalie Ohanian 80  55:50.59 45 (35) 17:58.5Carrollton +3 26.8%27:54

1 Kelly Sullivan 16  28:22.74F40-49 4 (41) 9:08.1Carrollton +107 54.4%13:18

2 Amy Montgomery 23  29:21.93 7 (43) 9:27.1Rockwall +52 53.4%14:15

3 Jamie Saleh 27  30:50.69 10 (40) 9:55.7Carrollton +28 49.7%15:11

4 Kat Robertson 29  31:55.03 11 (41) 10:16.4Carrollton +6 48.4%15:54

5 Shannon Vizier 31  32:08.58 12 (46) 10:20.8Heath +50 50.2%15:39

6 Ashley English 46  36:46.25 23 (40) 11:50.1Carrollton +90 41.7%17:38

7 Marci Aguilar 62  47:16.29 31 (44) 15:12.9Carrollton -55 33.5%24:06

8 Candice Martin 71  51:46.74 38 (41) 16:40.0Dallas +47 29.8%25:30

9 Crystal Wood 72  51:48.50 39 (44) 16:40.5Carrollton +48 30.5%25:30

1 Sheila  Purkey 11  26:40.30F50-59 2 (59) 8:35.1Carrollton +17 71.5%13:12

2 Judy Hammons 32  32:24.38 13 (54) 10:25.8Dallas +37 55.0%15:54

3 Rosey Kelley 35  33:53.03 15 (55) 10:54.4The Colony +15 53.3%16:49

4 Marianne Ray 47  37:28.02 24 (54) 12:03.6Fate +41 47.5%18:23

5 Sara Ramadan 69  49:37.87 36 (53) 15:58.5Carrollton -12 35.4%24:55

2023 Run for Rover 5K  -Feb 25, 2023 Last Updated on 2/25/23 15:04 Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative SplitAge Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Saturday, February 25, 2023Run for Rover 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

41F Cloudy 94%H 6mphN
5K Off :9:00 amMcInnish Park (Dog Park) , Carrollton, TX

1 Marisa Dudiak 17  28:49.95F60-69 5 (63) 9:16.8Carrollton -36 70.0%14:43

2 Teresa Sellers 20  29:09.56 6 (66) 9:23.1Carrollton +11 72.5%14:30

3 Becky Burnside 40  34:43.52 18 (60) 11:10.6Carrollton +54 55.7%16:55

4 Roxanne Cassard 70  50:53.76 37 (66) 16:22.9Lewisville -43 41.5%25:48

1 Pat Aguilar 63  47:19.97F70+ 32 (70) 15:14.1Carrollton -55 47.6%24:08

2 Pat Kirby 78  55:31.11 44 (70) 17:52.2Plano +40 40.6%27:26

2023 Run for Rover 5K  -Feb 25, 2023 Last Updated on 2/25/23 15:04 Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
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 Negative SplitAge Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Saturday, February 25, 2023Run for Rover 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

41F Cloudy 94%H 6mphN
5K Off :9:00 amMcInnish Park (Dog Park) , Carrollton, TX

Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net ChipTime Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 232  Ryan Barbera (M32) M30-39 OA     20:02.88 6:27.2 20.03   20:04.101.2  9:53 10:10 +17 64.9%

22 319  Shuichi Toyohiro (M40) M40-49 1st     21:05.28 6:47.3 21.08   21:06.951.7 10:30 10:35 +5 64.7%

33 277  Thomas Kirby (M30) M30-39 1st     22:06.77 7:07.0 22.10   22:11.104.3 10:49 11:18 +29 58.5%

44 274  David James (M27) M20-29 1st     22:31.77 7:15.1 22.52   22:31.78--- 10:57 11:35 +38 57.3%

55 326  Stephen Wylie (M36) M30-39 2nd     23:22.60 7:31.5 23.37   23:23.360.8 11:35 11:47 +12 56.7%

66 244  Matthew Carter (M30) M30-39 3rd     23:28.35 7:33.3 23.47   23:29.130.8 11:16 12:12 +56 55.1%

77 231  James Barbera (M35) M30-39 4th     23:34.06 7:35.1 23.57   23:35.491.4 11:41 11:54 +13 55.9%

18 278  Riley Kirby (F30) F30-39 OA     24:37.92 7:55.7 24.62   24:42.304.4 12:05 12:33 +29 60.1%

89 243  Felix Cano (M41) M40-49 2nd     25:13.95 8:07.3 25.22   25:15.441.5 12:04 13:10 +67 54.5%

910 317  Cooper Thacker (M14) M11-14 1st     26:23.95 8:29.8 26.38   26:29.946.0 12:41 13:43 +62 53.8%

211 298  Sheila  Purkey  (F59) F50-59 1st     26:40.30 8:35.1 26.67   26:43.623.3 13:12 13:29 +17 71.5%

312 332  Rachel Roman (F18) F15-19 1st     26:54.03 8:39.5 26.90   26:58.924.9 13:18 13:36 +18 55.6%

1013 237  Ryan Boyd (M34) M30-39 5th     27:24.96 8:49.5 27.40   27:29.945.0 13:25 14:00 +35 47.8%

1114 315  Francis Tan (M53) M50-59 1st     27:17.30 8:47.0 27.28   27:38.1120.8 13:51 13:26 -25 55.4%

1215 318  Burns Thacker (M48) M40-49 3rd     28:01.33 9:01.2 28.02   28:06.745.4 14:00 14:02 +2 51.8%

416 314  Kelly Sullivan (F41) F40-49 1st     28:22.74 9:08.1 28.37   28:24.071.3 13:18 15:05 +107 54.4%

517 255  Marisa Dudiak (F63) F60-69 1st     28:49.95 9:16.8 28.82   28:57.837.9 14:43 14:07 -36 70.0%

1318 253  Michael  Chappell  (M69) M60-69 1st     28:47.69 9:16.1 28.78   28:58.1810.5 14:18 14:29 +11 60.5%

1419 313  Joshua Sullivan (M47) M40-49 4th     29:02.46 9:20.8 29.03   29:03.731.3 13:44 15:19 +95 49.6%

620 309  Teresa Sellers (F66) F60-69 2nd     29:09.56 9:23.1 29.15   29:12.012.5 14:30 14:40 +10 72.5%

1521 256  Steve Dudiak (M62) M60-69 2nd     29:08.99 9:22.9 29.13   29:17.578.6 14:43 14:26 -18 56.0%

1622 311  Kieran Steckley (M29) M20-29 2nd     29:09.05 9:23.0 29.15   29:18.199.1 14:06 15:03 +57 44.3%

723 288  Amy Montgomery (F43) F40-49 2nd     29:21.93 9:27.1 29.35   29:28.836.9 14:15 15:07 +52 53.4%

824 251  Kelly  Catter  (F27) F20-29 1st     29:39.93 9:32.9 29.65   29:45.695.8 13:08 16:32 +203 49.9%

1725 267  Jaime Gonzales (M56) M50-59 2nd     29:57.83 9:38.7 29.95   29:58.030.2 14:33 15:25 +52 51.7%

926 271  Ashley Hairston (F28) F20-29 2nd     29:53.64 9:37.3 29.88   30:01.167.5 14:54 14:59 +5 49.5%

1027 304  Jamie Saleh (F40) F40-49 3rd     30:50.69 9:55.7 30.83   31:05.5314.8 15:11 15:40 +28 49.7%

1828 246  David Cassard (M65) M60-69 3rd     31:12.95 10:02.8 31.20   31:19.146.2 15:03 16:10 +67 53.7%

1129 302  Kat Robertson  (F41) F40-49 4th     31:55.03 10:16.4 31.92   32:02.667.6 15:54 16:01 +6 48.4%

1930 258  Kenneth  Falor (M45) M40-49 5th     31:55.45 10:16.5 31.92   32:02.877.4 15:55 16:01 +6 44.4%

1231 324  Shannon Vizier (F46) F40-49 5th     32:08.58 10:20.8 32.13   32:11.332.8 15:39 16:29 +50 50.2%

1332 272  Judy Hammons (F54) F50-59 2nd     32:24.38 10:25.8 32.40   32:27.533.2 15:54 16:31 +37 55.0%

2033 264  Victor Fuerte (M27) M20-29 3rd     33:32.58 10:47.8 33.53   33:32.58--- 15:11 18:22 +191 38.5%

1434 242  Madeline Campbell (F23) F20-29 3rd     33:38.03 10:49.5 33.63   33:47.989.9 15:34 18:04 +150 44.0%

1535 275  Rosey Kelley (F55) F50-59 3rd     33:53.03 10:54.4 33.88   33:57.984.9 16:49 17:04 +15 53.3%

2136 282  Nick Leary (M34) M30-39 6th     33:53.89 10:54.6 33.88   33:58.704.8 16:49 17:05 +16 38.7%

2237 287  Kevin Mohr (M29) M20-29 4th     33:44.69 10:51.7 33.73   34:00.9816.3 16:19 17:26 +67 38.3%

1638 328  Maegan Ziegler (F32) F30-39 1st     33:55.57 10:55.2 33.92   34:11.7316.2 16:47 17:09 +22 43.7%

1739 247  Ava Cassard (F6) F01-10 1st     34:20.06 11:03.1 34.33   34:32.1212.1 56.9%

1840 240  Becky Burnside (F60) F60-69 3rd     34:43.52 11:10.6 34.72   34:43.830.3 16:55 17:49 +54 55.7%

1941 306  Janis Sanche (F35) F30-39 2nd     34:40.95 11:09.8 34.67   34:52.9112.0 17:07 17:34 +27 43.1%

2042 312  Alexis Steckley (F28) F20-29 4th     35:28.30 11:25.0 35.47   35:38.5810.3 17:35 17:54 +19 41.7%

2143 327  Lauren Zender (F29) F20-29 5th     35:53.36 11:33.1 35.88   36:00.947.6 17:26 18:27 +61 41.2%
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Saturday, February 25, 2023Run for Rover 5K & Mile Fun Runwww.CityofCarrollton.com

41F Cloudy 94%H 6mphN
5K Off :9:00 amMcInnish Park (Dog Park) , Carrollton, TX

2344 230  Kenny Anet (M72) M70+ 1st     35:54.13 11:33.3 35.90   36:01.517.4 17:23 18:32 +69 50.4%

2245 290  Molly Mulkey (F39) F30-39 3rd     36:04.98 11:36.8 36.07   36:09.724.7 17:32 18:33 +60 42.2%

2346 257  Ashley English (F40) F40-49 6th     36:46.25 11:50.1 36.77   36:49.233.0 17:38 19:08 +90 41.7%

2447 301  Marianne Ray (F54) F50-59 4th     37:28.02 12:03.6 37.47   37:35.557.5 18:23 19:05 +41 47.5%

2448 291  Garrett Mulkey (M40) M40-49 6th     37:52.42 12:11.4 37.87   37:56.564.1 36.0%

2549 259  Ron Ferguson (M73) M70+ 2nd     39:45.20 12:47.7 39.75   39:54.659.5 18:43 21:03 +140 46.2%

2550 293  Arielle Nabors (F33) F30-39 4th     39:55.02 12:50.9 39.92   40:06.8711.8 18:22 21:33 +191 37.2%

2651 292  Jonny Nabors (M34) M30-39 7th     39:57.08 12:51.5 39.95   40:07.8910.8 18:23 21:34 +191 32.8%

2752 316  John Tepper (M66) M60-69 4th     40:55.61 13:10.4 40.92   41:00.504.9 18:31 22:25 +233 41.4%

2653 303  Emma Saleh (F17) F15-19 2nd     41:30.52 13:21.6 41.50   41:44.5114.0 20:46 20:45 -1 36.4%

2854 305  Everett Saleh (M9) M01-10 1st     41:32.30 13:22.2 41.53   41:45.4813.2 20:47 20:46 -1 39.4%

2955 297  Randy Price (M46) M40-49 7th     41:39.84 13:24.6 41.65   41:53.1013.3 19:04 22:36 +212 34.3%

2756 321  Kimberly Truesdell (F38) F30-39 5th     42:23.19 13:38.6 42.38   42:38.8015.6 21:47 20:36 -72 35.7%

3057 320  Jimmy Truesdell (M37) M30-39 8th     42:23.12 13:38.6 42.38   42:39.5216.4 21:47 20:37 -70 31.5%

2858 234  Collette Berenguer (F32) F30-39 6th     46:47.46 15:03.6 46.78   47:03.8716.4 21:54 24:54 +180 31.7%

3159 233  Waldemar Berenguer (M32) M30-39 9th     46:47.46 15:03.6 46.78   47:04.5317.1 21:53 24:55 +182 27.8%

2960 250  Sara Castro (F30) F30-39 7th     47:04.06 15:09.0 47.07   47:29.2025.1 16:05 30:59 +894 31.5%

3061 308  Maya Segars  (F12) F11-14 1st     47:11.08 15:11.2 47.18   47:30.1719.1 25:23 21:48 -215 34.5%

3162 227  Marci Aguilar (F44) F40-49 7th     47:16.29 15:12.9 47.27   47:36.7520.5 24:06 23:11 -55 33.5%

3263 228  Pat Aguilar (F70) F70+ 1st     47:19.97 15:14.1 47.32   47:38.2818.3 24:08 23:12 -55 47.6%

3364 266  Karla Gonzales (F29) F20-29 6th     47:38.65 15:20.1 47.63   47:44.415.8 31.1%

3465 248  Gladys Castro (F37) F30-39 8th     47:35.37 15:19.1 47.58   47:52.4617.1 18:12 29:23 +672 31.7%

3266 307  Benjamin  Segars  (M41) M40-49 8th     47:50.77 15:24.0 47.83   48:09.8019.0 25:27 22:24 -183 28.7%

3567 249  Abigail Castro (F28) F20-29 7th     48:52.04 15:43.7 48.87   49:16.8724.8 30.3%

3368 331  Shawn Fernandez (M51) M50-59 3rd     49:30.35 15:56.1 49.50   49:38.007.6 24:54 24:36 -18 30.0%

3669 330  Sara Ramadan (F53) F50-59 5th     49:37.87 15:58.5 49.62   49:44.786.9 24:55 24:43 -12 35.4%

3770 245  Roxanne Cassard (F66) F60-69 4th     50:53.76 16:22.9 50.88   51:06.5312.8 25:48 25:06 -43 41.5%

3871 286  Candice Martin (F41) F40-49 8th     51:46.74 16:40.0 51.77   52:05.9719.2 25:30 26:17 +47 29.8%

3972 325  Crystal Wood (F44) F40-49 9th     51:48.50 16:40.5 51.80   52:07.4418.9 25:30 26:18 +48 30.5%

3473 254  Thomas Cook (M31) M30-39 10th     54:11.97 17:26.7 54.18   54:24.4612.5 26:38 27:33 +55 23.9%

4074 296  Ashley Poling (F28) F20-29 8th     54:12.28 17:26.8 54.20   54:24.6912.4 26:39 27:34 +55 27.3%

4175 265  Skyler Gale (F21) F20-29 9th     55:10.99 17:45.7 55.17   55:27.9717.0 28:39 26:32 -127 26.8%

4276 260  Arianna Flores (F31) F30-39 9th     55:44.22 17:56.4 55.73   55:44.22--- 27:55 27:49 -6 26.6%

4377 280  Kayla Kirk (F30) F30-39 10th     55:44.49 17:56.5 55.73   55:44.49--- 27:55 27:50 -5 26.6%

4478 279  Pat Kirby (F70) F70+ 2nd     55:31.11 17:52.2 55.52   55:51.3120.2 27:26 28:05 +40 40.6%

3579 294  Andrew Ohanian (M30) M30-39 11th     55:48.15 17:57.7 55.80   56:02.3914.2 27:54 27:54 +1 23.2%

4580 295  Rosalie Ohanian (F35) F30-39 11th     55:50.59 17:58.5 55.83   56:04.5814.0 27:54 27:57 +3 26.8%

3681 229  Federico Alvarez (M60) M60-69 5th 1:02:27.17 20:06.1 62.451:03:09.7042.5 28:17 34:10 +352 25.7%

Average Finish Time: 37:35 Average Age Grade: 44.04%

2023 Run for Rover 5K  -Feb 25, 2023 Last Updated on 2/25/23 15:04 Timing provided by:
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